



langloiscompany.com

PRODUCT

VITCO SUPERIOR PANCAKE MIX #157

March 31, 2022

FOOD GRADE

This product shall be of food grade and in all respects, including labeling, in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act of 1939 as amended and all applicable regulations thereunder.

DESCRIPTION

This fine product was developed to yield a high-quality pancake with the simplest preparation possible. This pancake mix is prepared by combining cold water and a dry mix. The pancakes have an excellent flavor and aroma.

BEST BY DATE

Best By 1 Year from Manufacturing Date

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Mira Loma, California, USA

CONTAINER

6/5 lb. Case, 25 lb. Bag, or 50 lb. Bag

PREPARATION

For 5 lbs. of mix, use Approx. 80 - 90 oz. of cold water. Water can be adjusted to reach desired consistency. Pour water into a mixing container and then add mix. Using a wire whip, combine mix and water. Mix only until all water is absorbed. Batter will appear lumpy. Do not over-mix. Allow batter to sit for about 5 minutes at room temperature before cooking. Cook pancakes for about 1 minute per side on a lightly greased griddle preheated to about 375° F. Refrigerate unused batter. Unused batter may appear to separate if product sits overnight. Simply stir back to original consistency and cook as normal. Do not whip back into original consistency. Slowly stir with a spoon or spatula.

YIELD

Yield is about 90 - 100 pancakes per 5 lbs. of mix depending on the size of pancakes.

NUTRITION FACTS

72 grams of enriched wheat flour (grain) per 100 grams dry mix (72% grain).
1 cup dry mix is about 150 grams, that is 108 grams of grain (enriched wheat flour) per 1 cup dry mix.

INGREDIENTS

Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Highly Refined Soybean Oil (with Citric Acid as a Preservative), Soy Flour, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Non-Fat Dry Milk, Salt, Dry Buttermilk (Milk). May contain a bioengineered food ingredient.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Manufactured in a Facility that Processes: Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nut & Wheat

NUTRITION (Dry Mix Only)

Nutrition Facts	
servings per container	
Serving size	(57g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	210
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3g	4%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 630mg	27%
Total Carbohydrate 40g	15%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 82mg	6%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 98mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a